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I. 	. ... F.:.. 	, 
•  

it has le en ten deys since I wrote you, months since the promised  

Word from the previous Deputy Attorney General has not arrived,' A strange kind 

of erqster has been reported to me. 	 4 -  

ql. ‘ ,  . - 

eople, some of whom 4  have never met, that Ilam a denzs roue pereoni-4r. 
 I..heve •tmett informed that teems of FBI agents ere going around telling 

une7ecified way under "Commnist" influence.; This some alleged wOomtutiet" in- 	.1 	, 

fluonce I am el.lcred to have exerted on New Orleans District Attorney Jim Gar- 

	

t.) 	
?•; 

:loon, end it is further d. leged that without it he would not have *fleeced in T.) 4  

his prosecution of Cloy Shaw. 	. 	• 
. 	 . 	 . 

I

All of this, of course, le quite false. I etait your assurance. ttat 

I have be..n misinformed, that your YSI agents are engaged in nothing as entirely 

improper as this.  

, 	 . 	. 
The coincidence between this report end some of my crillcs1 writing 

about the PSI is so remarksble I cannot ignore it. 	 . . . 	. . . 
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) 	
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\..r. :chn i. Litcholl 
• Attorney Gvne.ol of the 

1:07..rtMeit of Justice 
Leshington, D.C. 
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It you do not end cnnnot assure me that the PSI has not done this,  

• • 

	

	

4,. 

..e .4 

is not going efillicjelilpatta me, then I certainly do want en explanation of 

why, for what proper purpose, with whet legal authority. There once was • . 

First ArmendmenttAR tthq Constitution. It should prohibit any federal interference 

•with the riahts end obliketions of writers.  gt.  

, 	cre'ivraubtivotpliii)ertment is investigating Garrison end I am 	 ));-•-, 

incidental to that? Should this be the case, then I em no less interested in 

,exp:i..onation of its .purpose, its legal authority. 

to tete note of it, you have feilpd in your obligations and helm ben a policy 	

a  t:ii,cEi!).f  

kt,t; 

. 	• 	
el-'. 

Lay I odd that the recent trial in mew Orleans confronts you with a 

chenenee to your integrity and that of your department? In it, Dean Adams An- 

draws sore that he had polluted himself before the Vanten Commiesion. I submit 

that if your deportment tolerates this, with OA the observers you bed ot the trial 
 

thatstill ond:with a record you will, at best, find uncomfortable, difficult to  

.-: 	-L•; , 	4-  " , ,. .... • , , . • 	 . 	sincere  y. igtiljNilef isi 	::(1:! I 
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live y4th end:St worst will be an intolerable self-defame 	-•------, . •—........_ 
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Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Coq 411  Or Press 
Rout. 8 
Frederick, Maryland 

Dear RroWeisberg: 
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Mr. 
w Mr.  

• Mr. Ter%1 . 
Mr. Tr4ter 
Tri e. 	 • • 
Mia II 

t  MissCandy__ i 
Airs- 

lc • 
• 

Attorney General Mitchell has.reforrestyotu- recent 
lettere_rolating to the "Warren Commission" to me for considera• 
tion and reply. From those letters tpd previous correspondence 

it is plain that further cEr.„*.;?)4-ige;of correspondence botween-your■ 

self and the Department of Justice on this matter will serve no 
useful purpose. You are, of course, welcome to oon-municate your 

views to us and they will receive due consideration. . 	. . 

It is unfortunate that the change in Administration has 

not and 4ipparcntly will not make you certain that the element of 

I

politics played no role in the investigation of the assassination 

of President Kennedy or the formulation of the guidelines for 

.- release to the 'public of information on the matter in Government 

f: files. La our view, the substantial correctness of the • 

Corzaieeionle Report remains unimpeached by any recent develop- 

• ments. There is no reason to believe that further investigation • 

l•  r  . would seive to eliminate the doubts you and others have voiced, ,. 

• , .4.  :,i 	and, while we do explore possible new information which comes to ` 

our attention, we see no basis for reopening the primary investi•• ..• 

ration. We do appreciate the sincerity of your offer of 
‘ 	',.. . 	■•-. 	

, . . 
. „,,,4 . . • 	_assistance to use 	.:: C.•ii •711•0:1.••• 

. 	..1, 	.11 ' .. 	. • 	 . 	I 	?:•. ••:. 	 ...  

• .: 	As to your allegation that agents of the Federal Bureau 
i . * • • • 

'
of Investigation have slandered you, it • shOuld hirdlebe. t : 	

.. 

• 

) 

.. • 	 necessary to inform you that such conduce would be in complete 

...•1 	 disregareof.,Dapartmental and Bureau policy. We have sent a 	. . • . 

• • 	• 
. 

I.  
P. I 	• 	copy of your 'letter, to the Director of ..the .Bureau for it eon. 

. • 

0tderation ;and such action' a5-'he may dot, appropriate. 	 '... e•- • b. 

egtir  )n 	. .....„.. 	t, -,. 

A •- 	
I 

1-* 
_r ..is • 

• \ 	 • 
.-: 	cc: Director, Federal Dur:ea.  172oinnvestligtion 	41Pb• ^10 79$9 tr,**A-• t 	ti"t% 	 . 4 
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With rospact to the admission of porjury on tho part 
of  

Dean Androwa, we are, as you 'surmised, woll aware o
f dcvelopmonts-..-!c-- 

in that rogard. Au tho mattor involvoo a possible cr
iminal 	f;:1"i,.. 

proaocution you can approciato, I am curo, that comme
nt by us  

you at this time would be inappropriate. howsvor, i
n your . ,' 

•I evaluation of Foderal action or inaction on this oubj
ect you 1  ..-::.: 

!should conoidor the fact that substantially the same
 mioconducts  1-,:' 

thatch baforo another forum, to currently under conoi
doration 	'...,-:..: . 

l
in the courts of the Stato of Louisiana. This micas

 two factors . 

for conoidcration. First, whether Fodoral action wo
uld a=ount.,' .. 

to intervention in the State procoodingo, and soco
nd, whether* -  

misconduct rolating substantially to the same acts of
 an indivi• 

dual should be made the subject of successive state a
nd Fedoral .' 

prosecutions. 
• 11 ".■ 

• ,i„ 	 No doubt you intend to pursue your inquiries into the 
. ,,. .. • 

may I es,y, we Uillumacome receipt of your viows from
 time to-

assassination. Hopofully, the release of additional 
materials 

possiblo, uillsorve to answer some ot.your questions. Lain, 
in the files, ma the paesago of time or other events 

make it 

timo, Tim, tho 4gh our views on the moans may differ
, us sock . 

as you do to servo the best interests of the Nation on this 
	• a 

grave subject.' 

• • 	..11•• 

- - 

Sincerely, 

WILL wnsos 
'Assistant Attorney General ' 

Criminal Division 
'Oa • 

. .• 

nig 
CARL W. SZLCHER 

Chief, General Crimes Sootion 



To 

FRONI 

GI. la. 116 .0 II t)v 
UNI FED STATES( 	

ERNmENT 
 

me morandum 
0 I, Mr. Bishoy, 

G. E. Malinfeldti')  .rrt.  
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DATE: 4-1-69 
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I /r 

St'lktECT: HAROLD WEISBERG 
COQ D'OR PRESS 
FREDERICK, MARYLAND— j 

• ( 
This is to recommend no acknowledgment of a letter dated March 24th frog captioned individual wherein he is requesting information regarding the James Earl Ray case for his forthcoming book. Weisberg has been critical of Bureau in past. 

By letter dated March 24th, captioned individual requested that he be furnished-information;  including photographs, on the. James Earl Ray case for a book regarding Ray he is preparing and asked to be afforded samencourtesy we extended Clay Plair, Jr. , regarding his book, "The Strange Case of James Earl Ray." On March 12, 1969, Weisberg wrote Attorney General Mitchell and made allegations against Bureau 	:m Agents that they were slandering him because of his alleged influence on New Orleans Dis ,,, ti•ict Attorney Jim Gariqson. He requested an explanation from Mr. Mitchell regarding this. -- By letter dated 3/26/69, the Department acknowledged Weisberg's letter and denied,,,,, allegations. Letter pointed out that from Weisberg's previous correspondence regarding  the Warren Commission that it is plain any further exchange of correspondence between h '. -Ind the Department of Justice will serve no useful purpose. Bufiles disclose Weisberg is .1 ' author of several books, the first of which was entitled "Whitewash - The Report of the 
Warren peport" and has in past been critical of the Warren Commission, the FBI, Secret service,! police agencies and other branches of Government. v was one of ten employee; rir.ed by Mate DepartiiieW during 1947 because of suSpiOion of . elaK,a,9gmlnunist or havi.4' r.',1,nmunist sympathies. In 1961 he and his wife Were,subject.  Of.  a . Federal Tort Claims \ • t'A.ot investigation for damages allegedly sustained in'ISoiiltry business as a result of lows  4 rpling helicopters),We did not cooperate with Clay Blair, Jr., in connection with prep- ir at ion of pis book but we did look over his rough manuscript and several major dis- 	•qiql' prepancies regal  :ding us were pointed out to him. 

, 	In view of Weisberg's background and his baseless allegations toward 
Bureau Agents, it is not felt his letter of March 24th or any subsequent correspondence Mould be acknowledged as it will only encourage further letters from him. ... , 	 ___ , ..-.. _... a • • ''' 
RECOMMENDATION:  That this letter of March 24th not be. acknowiedged,for reasons hefetofore set forth. . 	',CI APR Co 1b04 
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1. - Mr. DeLoach.  
- Mr. Bistop - Enclosures (3) 
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onora ,ium 
Mr. Bishoeiit  

G. E. Malmfeldt%-.,. 

'011•••• 
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DAM:  4-1-69 

sulUwrs HAROLD WEISBERG 	' 	• • • ' 	 .• 
COQ D'OR PRESS • 

r 1 	 CK, MARYLA FREDERICK, 	I 	r.  1,- 	. 	 ,..., si..... • 
 •. 	4 , . • .. 	1' 4 _ j.) 1 . • , 	XI 	.' •••• ; '' ...• .. '' • ( • 	
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This is to recommend no acknowledgment of a letter dated March 24th fron. 
:optioned individual wherein he is requesting information regaiding the James Earl Ray 
:ase for his forthcoming book. Weisberg has been critical of Bureau in past.., . 	. 

By letter-dated March 24th, captioned individual requested that he be 	.• 
urnished•information-, including photographs, on the James Earl Ray case for a book 
regarding Ray he is preparing and asked to be afforded same-courtesy we extended Clay 
Blair, Jr., regarding his book, "The Strange Case of James Earl Ray." On March 12, 
1969, Weisberg wrote Attorney General Mitchell and made allegations against Bureau 
Agents that they were slandering him because of his alleged influence on New Orleans Dis-
lrict Attorney Jim Garrison. He requested an explanation from Mr. Mitchell regarding 
this. By letter dated 3/26/69, the Department acknowledged Weisberg's letter and denied 
a 'legations. Letter pointed out that from Weisberg's previous correspondence regarding 
the Warren Commission that it is plain any further exchange of correspondence between hi 
And the Department of Justice will serve no useful purpose. Bullies disclose Weisberg is 
author of several books, the first of which was entitled "Whitewash - The Report of the 
Warren Report" and has in past been critical of the Warren Commi 	he FBI Sec 

service olice acencies and other branches of Government. 

crepan.cies regarding us were pointed out to him.. 
• .„ 

In view of Weisberg's background and his baseless allegations toward 
'3ureau Agents, it is not felt his letter of March 24th or any subsequent cbrrespondence 
;hould be acknowledged as it will only encourage further letters from him. 
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We di.nj  coopers e wfl 113lair, Jr., in connection with prep-
traiion of his book but we did look over his rough manuscript and several major dis- 

RECOMMENDATION:  That this letter of March 24th not be acknowlecteVor reasons 

1 - Mr. DeLoach-,  ' • 
1 - Mr. Bishop - Enclosures (3).  
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r. 	LeTr Ao-ver, -director . 

eedzsrel bura•eu of Asvcaticution 

-astir:Acta, D.C. 
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r, vs4 4. 

ti 	An his just, published bolt, "S-Lo Strcnce Cane of :met 

312., Blair, 7r., expreetes his erctitude for the infarmaticn gad ossistInce 

given him by your busesu. 	• • 

••I have-written e to-.Ylncludinc ‘heziley case, end I would like to 

be 'bat to include soy information that night be missing. 	
. 

'• 

There ore, I write $o oak for whet has been•c

• 

ivea Zr.i 	perhaps 

other writers end any other data you miCht properly give as. 

Nob tbet thsrehas been a court proceedir-c, 1: hope sect of• what ai; ht 

earlier Lave teen cbasidered secret is tic longer. I to= rerticularly As:gated 

is th::t evicence that astubliahes or tends to establish that Rsrwas the 

esiussin, such ti.ings es tc.e ballistics proof. Because there are so =3217 

oontrary indications, I would slao o-zreciste proof tLet he-hartoreu racial • 

.3111 dth tie existinc indications of the involveceat of more !tan 

ose\person, for example, evidences that I-ralle Rey wee in California saaeone 

e.ctilfg,  for him was in Alabama, I would psrticulerly li:te to 'imp= stet persuaded 

your'bureop that he tee entirely alone. Rey end members of his family soy be 

vas net alone, es 4.  interpret their statements. 
• 

Your bureau has elan released acme,  pictures. I would ap7reciete copies. 

Ioasibly you h• ve pictures you may not properly give ce, twee taltet by ;tato-

grer.bers et the scene of the crimes. I would like ref4rences to those taken es 

aces es possible, to the moment of the crime and et-its scene. 

..;:x purpose in seeking this infornatich is to =rite my sort as complete 

and eczurate es possible. Because that wee earlier available persuades that Ray 

wee not alone en& probably was not the assassin, I em quite aralcua to here ell 

the evailable proofs that there vas no conspiescyansi that he was the assassin. 

Thank you for any help you may provid.e. 

Sincerely yours,. 

• , 
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NoT P.EConOtctierold .eieterg 
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